
WRESTLING 

Row I-Doria, Domingos, Capt. DeLario, and Schwartz. Row 2-Coach Jack Hantz, Komanecky, Andre and Braunstein. 
Absent-Rima. 

The wrestling team, in its first year as a varsity sport, chalked up an impressive record 
of six wins and one loss. Victories were earned twice over Queens and Paul Smiths, once 
over Colgate, plus a split with McGill. 

Coach Jack Hantz expects to have a strong team again next year as he loses only one 
man, Lionel Braunstein, while a good group of frosh matmen from this year will be ready 
to move up to strengthen the varsity. 

1953-54 WRESTLING RECORD 

Queens 
McGill 
Colgate 
Queens 
Paul Smiths 
Paul Smiths 
McGill 

CCT 
20 
16 
16 
20 
33 
28 
23 

Opponent 
16 
21 
8 

10 
5 
5 
8 
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